
APPENDIX Ill 

****NOTIFICATION FORM**** 

Submit via certified mail or email. 

In accordance with the 40 C.F.R. §761 .61 (c) risk-based disposal approva l issued by the US EPA on June 

10, 2014, to dispose of PCB Remediation Wastes generated at secure utility assets and containing as 

found concentrations< 50 pp PCBs, the following information is provided : 

A. USWAG MEMBER IDENTIFICATION: 

Company Name: 
KCP&L 

Address: 
P.O. Box 418679, Kansas City, Missouri 64141-9679 

Primary USWAG Member Contact Name: 
Brian Henk 

Primary USWAG Member Contact Information (phone and email address) : 
Phone: 816.654.1665 E-mail: brian .henk@kcpl.com 

Primary Recordkeeping Contact Name (if not the same as the Primary USWAG Member Contact) : 

Primary Recordkeeping Contact Information (phone, email address, and address if not the same as the 

addresses listed above): 

B. SITE LOCATION: 

EPA ID Number of the Secured Asset (if available) : 

Address : 1201 Woodswether Road 

City, County, State, Zip: Kansas City, Missouri 64105 

Latitude/Longitude (if no street address):-----------------­
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C. WASTE 

Date waste was discovered: February 1, 2016 
~~_;_~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Size of site area containing the PCB Remediation Waste being disposed of: 0.137 acres 

Description of Waste (max concentration, media, estimated quantity): 
Maximum Concentration - 9 ppm ; Media - Oil-contaminated soil and gravel ; Estimated Quantity - Approximately 300 tons. 

Name, location, and type of facility at which the waste will be disposed of: 
Johnson County Landfill, 17955 Holliday Drive, Shawnee, KS 66217 

E-mail 


Method of Submittal of this Notification (i.e ., Certified Mail or Email) 


September 13, 2016 

Date Submitted 

09<taay ..~ D'f en.. Henk 

B • H k ON ai=Bnan Henk o:KCP&l 

nan en ::;,~~c:;~:n. c:=US 
Date 2016091 311 3021-05'00' 

Submitted by (signature) 

EPA ORCR, EPA Region 7, MDNR (See Contacts below) 

Submitted to 


Brian Henk 


Submitted by (print name) 

Sara Rasmussen , US EPA 
Acting Chief, Cleanup Programs Branch ORCR 
Email : rasmussen.sara@epa.gov 

Molly Finn, US EPA 
Cleanup Programs Branch ORCR 
Email : finn .molly@epa.gov 

Michael Dandurand, PCB Coordinator/Project Manager for Missouri and Iowa 
US EPA, Region 7 
Email : dandurand.michael@epa.gov 

Kurt Limesand, PCB Coordinator/Project Manager for Kansas and Nebraska 
USEPA, Region 7 
Email: limesand.kurt@epa.gov 

David Giarratano 
Missouri Department of Environmental Quality 
Email : david.giarratano@dnr.mo.gov 

2 


mailto:david.giarratano@dnr.mo.gov
mailto:limesand.kurt@epa.gov
mailto:dandurand.michael@epa.gov
mailto:finn.molly@epa.gov
mailto:rasmussen.sara@epa.gov

